

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (A22-0482) to
- 1.2 H.F. No. 778 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 4, line 31, after "operators" insert "and racetracks"
- 1.4 Page 5, line 8, delete "mobile"
- 1.5 Page 5, line 9, delete "mobile"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 23, delete "mobile"
- 1.7 Page 5, line 24, delete "mobile"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 25, delete "mobile"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 27, delete "mobile"
- 1.10 Page 6, line 4, after "operators" insert "and racetracks as to the conduct of sports betting"
- 1.11 Page 6, line 6, after "operators" insert "and racetracks as to the conduct of sports betting"
- 1.12 Page 6, line 23, after "licenses," insert "racetrack sports betting licenses,"
- 1.13 Page 7, line 1, after "licensees" insert ", racetracks,"
- 1.14 Page 7, line 2, delete "mobile"
- 1.15 Page 7, line 29, after "operator" insert "and racetrack" and after "operators" insert "and
- 1.16 racetracks"
- 1.17 Page 7, line 31, after "operator" insert "or racetrack"
- 1.18 Page 7, line 32, after "operators" insert "and racetracks"
- 1.19 Page 8, line 6, after "operator" insert "and racetracks"
- 1.20 Page 8, line 10, after "operators" insert "and racetracks"
- 1.21 Page 8, line 13, delete "mobile"
- 1.22 Page 17, line 18, delete "mobile"
- 1.23 Page 17, line 26, delete "mobile"
- 1.24 Page 18, line 2, delete "mobile"
- 1.25 Page 20, line 5, after "operator" insert "or racetrack"
- 1.26 Page 20, line 10, after "operators" insert ", racetracks"
- 1.27 Page 20, line 19, after "operators" insert "and racetracks"
- 1.28 Page 20, line 28, after "operator" insert ", a racetrack"

- 2.1 Page 21, line 22, after "operator" insert "or racetrack"
- 2.2 Page 22, line 29, after "operations" insert "and the records of a racetrack that relate to  
2.3 sports betting"
- 2.4 Page 23, lines 2 and 6, after "operator" insert "and racetrack"
- 2.5 Page 23, lines 21 and 22, after "operator" insert "or racetrack"
- 2.6 Page 27, line 9, after "operator" insert "and by a racetrack"
- 2.7 Page 29, line 19, delete everything after "2023" and insert a period
- 2.8 Page 29, delete lines 20 and 21
- 2.9 Page 29, line 24, after "operator" insert "and a racetrack"
- 2.10 Page 29, lines 26 and 30, after "operator" insert "or racetrack"
- 2.11 Page 29, line 30, delete "operator's" insert "operator or racetrack's"
- 2.12 Page 32, line 23, delete "section" and insert "sections"
- 2.13 Page 33, line 5, delete "(e)" and insert "(c)"